

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12652/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2001 in SAO 17/96
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SINGER INDIA LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDER MOHAN CHADHA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With appln. for directons)

Date : 01/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Chhabra,Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. L.K. Garg,Adv.
Ms. Indoo P. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Alex,Adv.
Ms. Yugandhara Jha,Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

List after four weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master