

ê

SLP(C)No. 12652 OF 2001

ITEM No.MM-B

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12652/2001

SINGER INDIA LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDER MOHAN CHADHA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 30/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Yugandhara Jha, Adv. for  
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Adjourned for two weeks.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain) (Prem Prakash)  
AR-cum-PS Court Master

Note: The matter is shown in AL/1681  
as item No. 399 for 5.11.2001.