

ê

SLP(C)No. 12652 OF 2001
ITEM No.3

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12652/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2001 in SAO 17/96
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SINGER INDIA LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDER MOHAN CHADHA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on Default)

with

SLP(C)No.7392/2003 (Office Report on Default)

Date : 07/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. L K Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 11 states that he would file vakalat/appearance on behalf of LRs., within two weeks. List after four weeks. In the meantime, Office Report be complied with and the petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER